Student Government Resolution 112.009 A Resolution Funding the 2011 Presidents' Roundtable

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and
 exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in
 the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission;
 and
- The Presidents' Roundtable is an annual event hosted by the Student Government; and
- The Presidents' Roundtable is an event which the President and two other members from each organization are invited to attend; and
- The 2011 Presidents' Roundtable will be held on Monday, October 24; and
- No more than \$1600 will be spent on food; and
- No more than \$150 will be spent on center pieces; and
- No more than \$50 will be spent on copies.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

• Supports and agrees to host the 2011 Presidents' Roundtable.

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• No more than \$1800 be spent on the 2011 Presidents' Roundtable.

Passed October 9, 2011 By a Vote of 15-0-2

Ryan Nely President of the Student Association